

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 32/2017

Smt Badami Devi And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Kishan @ Neeraj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3746/2006

Smt Badami Devi And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Kishan @ Neeraj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Mathur Mr. J.P. Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.S. Bhati

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

13/08/2025

Heard on an application No.1001/2018 filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay.

For the reasons stated in the aforementioned application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

List after four weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J