

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 32/2017

Smt. Badami Devi And Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Shri Kishan @ Neeraj And Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3746/2006

Smt. Badami Devi And Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Shri Kishan @ Neeraj And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Sharma, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Mathur, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.S. Bhati, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

30/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for an adjournment.

List these matters after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J